Data Sheet
SCM2012FS Series
Product Name Common Mode Choke
Series SCM2012FS Series
Size EIAJ 2012
Version A0
SCM2012FS Series Data Sheet Page 1 of 7
Document NO. ENS000181110 Version:A0 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
1. SCOPE
1.1. Small wire-wound SMD common mode filter: 2.0x1.2x1.2mm.
1.2. It can suppress noise for high-speed differential signal lines without destroying signal waveforms.
1.3. Maintain the required common-mode filtering characteristics,the impedance to common-mode
noise can be cleared, and has excellent EMC suppression ability.
1.4. The differential mode impedance is suppressed and has almost no effect on high-speed signals.
2. PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
SCM 2012 FS □□□ □ DG
3. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
UNIT: mm
Series M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
SCM2012FS 2.0±0.2 1.20±0.2 1.20±0.2 0.40 TYP. 0.45 TYP. 1.10 TYP.
4. RATING TEMPERATURE
    OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE：-25°C TO +125°C.
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE: COMPONENT: -25°C TO +85°C.
CONTROL CODE
TOLERANCE
IMPEDANCE
PRODUCT TYPE
DIMENSION
SERIES NAME
Recommended Patterns
(1) (2)
(4) (3)
1 2
4 3
M5 M5M6
M
4
M
4
0.
17
M3M1
M
2
0.80
2.60
0.
40
1.
20
SCM2012FS Series Data Sheet Page 2 of 7
Document NO. ENS000181110 Version:A0 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
5. STRUCTURE
6. MATERIAL LIST
7. TEST INSTRUMENT
7-1 Z : Test by Agilent E4991B+16197A or equivalent.
7-2 DC Resistance : Test by CHROMA 16502 or equivalent.
7-3 Insulation Resistance : Test by MICROTEST 7630 or equivalent.
ITEM MATERIAL
CATEGORY MATERIAL TYPE
1 WIRE POLYSOL
2 CORE FERRITE CORE
3 SHIELDING FERRITE SHIELDING
4. ADHESIVE EPOXY RESIN
1.
2.
3.
4.
SCM2012FS Series Data Sheet Page 3 of 7
Document NO. ENS000181110 Version:A0 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
8. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Part number
Z (OHM)
@100MHz
20 %
DC Resistance
(OHM)
MAX.
RATE
CURRENT
(mA)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Withstand
Voltage
(Vdc)
Insulation
Resistance
@125VDC
(MOHM)
min.
SCM2012FS670MDG 67 0.25 400
50 125 10
SCM2012FS900MDG 90 0.35 330
SCM2012FS121MDG 120 0.30 370
SCM2012FS181MDG 180 0.35 330
SCM2012FS751MDG 750 0.90 220
9. ELECTRICAL CURVE
SCM2012FS670MDG
SCM2012FS900MDG
Common